
Delegation Sal. First name Last name Title Organization Email

1 Albania Mr Alfred Olli
General Director of Civil 
Emergencies

Ministry of Interior, Directorate 
General of Civil Emergencies

alfred.olli@moi.gov.al

2 Armenia Mr Nikolay Grigoryan
Deputy Head of Rescue 
Service, HFA Focal Point

Ministry of Emergency 
Situations of Armenia

nik@emergency.am

3 Armenia Mr Movses Poghosyan Director
National Platform for DRR of 
Armenia

arnap@mes.am, 
movses.poghosyan@mes.am

4 Austria Mr Siegfried Jachs Head of Unit Federal Ministry of the Interior siegfried.jachs@bmi.gv.at

5 Austria Mr Michael Staudinger Director General
Central Institute for 
Meteorology and Geodynamics

michael.staudinger@zamg.ac.at

6 Belarus Mr Evgeny Baranovsky Principal Specialist
Ministry for Emergency 
Situations

e.v.baranovsky@gmail.com

7 Belgium Mr Gunter Ceuppens
International coordinator 
emergency planning

Directorate-general Crisis 
Centre - Unit Emergency 
Planning

gunter.ceuppens@ibz.fgov.be

8
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina

Mr Samir Agić
Assistant Minister, Head of 
Protection and Rescue Sector

Ministry of Security samir.agic@msb.gov.ba

9
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina

Ms Jovana Andjelic Senior Associate Ministry of Security jovana.andjelic@msb.gov.ba

10 Bulgaria Ms Mariya Stanimirova Head of unit
Chief Directorate Fire Safety 
and Civil Protection, Ministry of 
Interior

m.stanimirova@mes.government.bg

11 Croatia Ms Anita Burić Head of the office City of Dubrovnik aburic@dubrovnik.hr

12 Croatia HE Mr Mario Horvatić
Ambassador of the Republic of 
Croatia to Norway

Embassy of Croatia in Norway croemb.oslo@mvpei.hr

13 Croatia Mr Robert Mikac
Head of Sector for civil 
protection

National Protection and 
Rescue Directorate

robert.mikac@duzs.hr

14 Croatia Mr Jadran Perinić Director General
National Protection and 
Rescue Directorate

jadran.perinic@duzs.hr

15 Czech Republic Ms Marie Adamkova Senior Officer
Ministry of the Environment of 
the Czech Republic

marie.adamkova@mzp.cz

16 Czech Republic Mr Pavel Danihelka
Professor, Head of Laboratory 
of Risk Research and 
Management

Faculty of Safety Engineering, 
VSB - Technical University of 
Ostrava

pavel.danihelka@vsb.cz
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17 Czech Republic Mr Karel Vancura
Head of the International 
Affairs Department, CHMI

Czech Hydrometeorological 
Institute

vancura@chmi.cz

18 Finland Mr Taito Vainio
Senior Officer, Project 
Manager

Ministry of the Interior taito.vainio@intermin.fi

19 France Ms Alice Azemar
International Affairs 
Representative

Association Française pour la 
Prévention des Catastrophes 
Naturelles

afpcn_international@agroparistech.fr

20 France Mr Philippe Boullé Board Member
Association Française pour la 
Prévention des Catastrophes 
Naturelles

philippeboulle@hotmail.com

21 France Mr Marc Jacquet
Chef du service des risques 
naturels et hydrauliques

Ministère de l'Écologie, du 
Développement durable et de 
l'Énergie

marc.jacquet@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr

22 France Ms Marie-Pierre Meganck
Chef de la Cellule 
Internationale et Européenne 
DGPR

Ministère de l'Écologie, du 
Développement durable et de 
l'Énergie

marie-pierre.meganck@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr

23 Georgia Ms Olga Shashkina National HFA Focal Point
Ministry of Environment and 
Natural Resources Protection 
of Georgia

o.shashkina@moe.gov.ge

24 Germany Mr Roger Mrzyglocki Project officer
German Committee for 
Disaster Reduction

mrzyglocki@dkkv.org

25 Germany Mr Axel Rottlaender Executive Director
German Committee for 
Disaster Reduction

rottlaender@dkkv.org

26 Hungary Mr Miklós Székely
Professional Coordinator, 
General Inspectorate for Civil 
Protection

National Directorate General 
for Disaster Management

hucivpro@katved.gov.hu, 
miklos.szekely@katved.gov.hu

27 Italy Mr Luigi D'Angelo Head of International Relations
National Civil Protection 
Department

luigi.dangelo@protezionecivile.it

28 Montenegro Mr Ljuban Tmusic Acting General Director
Ministry of Interior - Directorate 
for Emergency Situations

ljuban.tmusic@mup.gov.me

29 Netherlands, the Mr Corsmas Goemans Policy Advisor Ministry of Security and Justice c.l.p.m.goemans@nctv.minvenj.nl

30 Norway Mr Arne Folleraas Senior Advisor Ministry of Foreign Affairs arne.folleras@mfa.no
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31 Norway Mr Dag Olav Høgvold Senior Adviser
Directorate for Civil Protection 
and Emergency Planning, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Dag.hogvold@gmail.com
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32 Norway Mr Erling Kvernevik Senior Adviser
Directorate for Civil Protection 
and Emergency Planning, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

erling.kvernevik@dsb.no

33 Norway Ms Gunhild Levlin Assistant
Directorate for Civil Protection 
and Emergency Planning, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

gunhildml@gmail.com

34 Norway Ms Elisabeth Longva Head of section
Directorate for Civil Protection 
and Emergency Planning, 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

elisabeth.longva@dsb.no

35 Norway Ms Kari Hauge Riisøen Senior Advisor Ministry of Foreign Affairs khri@mfa.no

36 Portugal Ms Patricia Pires
Head of Unit for Hazards and 
Early Warning

National Authority for Civil 
Protection

patricia.pires@prociv.pt

37 Romania Mr Eugen Visan Deputy of General Inspector
General Inspectorate for 
Emergency Situations

eugen.visan@mai.gov.ro

38 Serbia Mr Ivan Baras Assistant Head of Sector
Sector for Emergency 
Management, Ministry of 
Interior

ivan.baras@mup.gov.rs

39 Slovenia Ms Mateja Berglez
Senior Adviser for International 
Cooperation

Administration of the Republic 
of Slovenia for Civil Protection 
and Disaster Relief, Ministry of 
Defence

mateja.berglez@urszr.si

40 Slovenia Ms Andreja Ferlin Lubi Secretary

Administration of the Republic 
of Slovenia for Civil Protection 
and Disaster Relief, Ministry of 
Defence

andreja.ferlin.lubi@urszr.si

41 Spain Mr Antonio Amoros
Director Training, International 
and Institutional Division

Dirección General de 
Protección Civil y Emergencias

aamoros@procivil.mir.es
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42 Spain Mr Juan Pedro Lahore
Counsellor International 
Relations

Dirección General de 
Protección Civil y Emergencias

jplahore@procivil.mir.es

43 Sweden Ms Janet Edwards
International Coordinator, 
Swedish National Platform for 
DRR

Swedish Civil Contingencies 
Agency

janet.edwards@msb.se

44 Sweden Ms Mette Lindahl Olsson
Head of Natural Hazards and 
Critical Infrastructure section

Swedish Civil Contingencies 
Agency

mette.lindahl-olsson@msb.se

45 Sweden Ms Pia Ovelius Director Ministry of Defence pia.ovelius@gov.se

46 Sweden Mr Åke Svensson National Co-coordinator
Swedish Civil Contingencies 
Agency

ake.svensson@msb.se

47 Switzerland Ms Wanda Wicki Executive Secretary
Swiss National Platform for 
Natural Hazards, PLANAT

wanda.wicki@bafu.admin.ch

48 Switzerland Mr Markus Zimmermann Member
Swiss National Platform for 
Natural Hazards, PLANAT

markus.zimmermann@ndr.ch

49

The former 
Yugoslav 
Republic of 
Macedonia

Mr Urim Vejseli
Head of International 
Cooperation Department

Crisis Management Center urim.vejseli@cuk.gov.mk

50 Turkey Mr H. Halil Afşarata
Head of Department of 
Startegy Development

Prime Ministry, Disaster and 
Emergency Management 
Presidency

halil.afsarata@afad.gov.tr

51 Turkey Mr Kaan Aklar Engineer
Prime Ministry, Disaster and 
Emergency Management 
Presidency

kaan.aklar@afad.gov.tr

52 Turkey Mr Mehmet Özel Deputy Governor
Van Valiliği / Governorate of 
Van

mehmet9951@hotmail.com

53 Turkey Mr Özgür Tuna Özmen Geophysical Engineer
Prime Ministry, Disaster and 
Emergency Management 
Presidency

otuna.ozmen@afad.gov.tr

54 Turkey Ms Makbule Yalın Assistant Expert
Prime Ministry, Disaster and 
Emergency Management 
Presidency

makbule.yalin@afad.gov.tr

55 United Kingdom Mr Stephen Barnes Policy Manager Civil Contingencies Secretariat
stephen.barnes@cabinet-
office.x.gsi.gov.uk
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56 DPPI-SEE Ms Ivana Ljubojevic Head of Secretariat
Disaster Prevention and 
Preparedness Initiative for 
South Eastern Europe

ivana.ljubojevic@dppi.info

57 Council of Europe Ms Mechthilde Fuhrer
Deputy to the Executive 
Secretary

Council of Europe mechthilde.fuhrer@coe.int

58 Council of Europe Mr Francesc Pla
Deputy to the Executive 
Secretary

European and Mediterranean 
Major Hazards Agreement

francesc.pla@coe.int

59 EC - DG ECHO Mr Thomas de Lannoy Policy Officer
European Commission 
Humanitarian Aid and Civil 
Protection DG

thomas.de-lannoy@ec.europa.eu

60 EC - DG ECHO Ms Yordanka Mincheva Policy Officer
European Commission 
Humanitarian Aid and Civil 
Protection DG

yordanka.mincheva1@ec.europa.eu

61
EC - DG Climate 
Action

Mr Sami Zeidan Legal Officer
European Commission, 
Directorate-General for Climate 
Action, Adaptation Unit

sami.zeidan@ec.europa.eu

62 UNISDR Ms Margareta Wahlstrom
Special Representative to the 
UN Secretary-General for 
disaster risk reduction

United Nations Office for 
Disaster Risk Reduction

wahlstromm@un.org

63 UNISDR Ms Manuela Di Mauro Risk Assessment Officer
United Nations Office for 
Disaster Risk Reduction

dimaurom@un.org

64 UNISDR Mr Andy McElroy Public Information Officer
United Nations Office for 
Disaster Risk Reduction

mcelroy@un.org

65 UNISDR Mr Neil McFarlane
Chief, Regional, Programmes 
and Disaster Risk Coordination

United Nations Office for 
Disaster Risk Reduction

mcfarlane2@un.org

66 UNISDR - Europe Ms Paola Albrito
Head Regional Office for 
Europe

United Nations Office for 
Disaster Risk Reduction - 
Regional Office for Europe

albrito@un.org

67 UNISDR - Europe Ms Stefanie Dannenmann-Di Palma Programme Officer
United Nations Office for 
Disaster Risk Reduction - 
Regional Office for Europe

dannenmann@un.org
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